Limited Warranty: This product’s limited warranty can be found at www.fedsig.com/SSG-Warranty
SAFETY MESSAGES TO INSTALLERS AND USERS : It is important to follow all instructions shipped with this Global
Series multi-signal configuration or kit. This multi-signal configuration or kit is to be installed by a trained electrician who
is thoroughly familiar with and will follow all applicable national and local codes in the country of use.
This multi-signal configuration and any optional Global Series kits or accessories should be considered a part of the
warning system and not the entire warning system.
The selection of the mounting location for the Global Series warning device, its controls, and the routing of the wiring are
to be accomplished under the direction of the facilities engineer and the safety engineer. Listed below are some other

•	 The device is to be serviced only by a trained electrician who is familiar with the Global Series line of products
and is fully aware of local codes and jurisdictions covering the installation and use of this hazardous location
device.
•	 The device is not to be serviced in a hazardous environment where explosive gas or dust is present in the
atmosphere.
•	 The device could present a potential electrostatic discharge. Before servicing the device, wipe it with a damp
cloth to dissipate any residual electrostatic charge.
•	 The device is not to be opened while it is energized. To dissipate any residual internal charge, turn the device off
and wait at least 15 minutes before opening it.
Failure to follow all safety precautions and instructions may result in property damage, serious injury, or death.
The replacement internal subassembly includes:
•	 1 device subassembly with:
•	 Side-mounted M3 captive screw
•	 Attached strobe tube (for strobe device)
Strobe replacement parts numbers
Strobe Tube, 21J, PCBA 24VDC Kit K859501402-024
Strobe Tube, 21J, PCBA 120VAC Kit K859501402-120
Strobe Tube, 21J, PCBA 240VDC Kit K859501402-230
Strobe Tube, 15J, PCBA 24VDC Kit K859501402-024-15J
Strobe Tube, 15J, PCBA 120VAC Kit K859501402-120-15J
Strobe Tube, 15J, PCBA 240VDC Kit K859501402-230-15J
Strobe Tube Only K8107177A
13Federal Signal signaling.fedsig.com
Attached LED lighthead (for LED device)
DC LED (24VDC) Internal Sub-Assembly Kits

LED/PCB DC Sub-Assembly, Red K859501400-R
LED/PCB DC Sub-Assembly, Yellow K859501400-W
AC LED (120-240VAC) Internal Sub-Assembly Kit
(Includes PCBAs, bracket, LED lighthead and mounting screw)
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, Amber K859501401-A
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, Blue K859501401-B
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, White K859501401-W
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, Green K859501401-G
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, Magenta K859501401-W
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, Red K859501401-R
LED/PCB AC Sub-Assembly, Yellow K859501401-W
Attached cast driver (for sounder, speaker, and loudspeaker devices)
Replacement Part Numbers
Driver/PCB Assembly, Amplified Speaker K859501403
Driver/PCB Assembly, Sounder K859501404
Driver/PCB Assembly, Speaker, 70 V K859501405-070
Driver/PCB Assembly, Speaker, 100 V K859501405-100
Tools required:
•	 M 1.5 hex key, (for housing cap removal)
•	 screwdriver, #1 Phillips (for device subassembly removal from housing)
•	 T15 Torx screwdriver (for indicator ring removal if option is present)